== I 0 K I}

IN=D YR B
PARTS LIST

LPWN-28BL-1-BTFL

il

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




AR ZEAR v veenrmrean et et F;e,]gge
B A T LT T T O R — 3, 4

ERE BBl 1) — einaiiesiatasnnnmananbaaaaasaaasannnan s 5. 6

HZAE EZAE  eeeees gl & 4§ AR § S AR ¥ 4 § § b A 7.8

T e b =T -t 1 (17 N 9,10
KB R AR E A crerrrrr e tnctaaan ittt et et aaaas 11,12
Tl R, SRS, o smmne ¢ o 0 SRR § 8 8 Y AR 13, 14
YLD ZEYSEH reecrecrrcenriettiiiittrtataia st aaataanae 15. 16
INUBLIN— REUTARTHERE ceerrrerriieiiiiiiiaiiaaaanas 17,18
AR SHAR T reereerceenrineriiacrsiiatrii i e tia i 19, 20
INELT L () PE cerccrecitaciancancncasasssasssssassssssnaanns 21, 22
MEFL(IE) PHVE srereanreccanssscansssnsssanssssssssssaassanss 23 24
H D R E L ERTEERIET 25, 26
- T 27, 28
D =2 29, 30
SRS IBIRE = sessersesterarcisn s s e ne b e 31, 32
BISNEZ EIFRERE  cevrerrrecrnncsnaatannnnsasssasctssssanncassans 33, 34
ZAYF B—FRAFR sccverrsavtsevsiansvossnsnsasstsnssransanannnns 35, 36
GUREERE, %+ 5 wRsmRaN ' 4§ 5 SNEEOREE £ § 5 ATCRMWIS § 3§ SNGTADIBLER § § 8 37, 38
AERELEY T v n wmmmsany § ¢ 5 VHRSRIGS § 8 3§ SORANY § § § 3 DESUEATRTYE 111 8 39, 40
{FBEL(2) rrrrrensnatartauanesaasesaananasasnnsarttnssnasnsnnnns 41, 42
PR Tl s e £ 8 8 AR § § 1 SRS ¢ § 1 % SR Y N 43




CONTENTS

Page
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR) ~  s=sssrssrererasentanmanrusannnannas 1,2
ARM TOP COVER =~ +eseesessssassasssannasasesassnannsssaannnsans 34
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY ~  =r=esemmmrees 5,6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ~ srereresecrnncnannnnnne 7,8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION ~ ======"" 9,10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING =~ wsrsrrmenmrrmneces 11,12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRI! == 13, 14
FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT =~ srescscsassectaniannassnsraaasnanns 15, 16
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM =~ se=sesreennnanns 17,18
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATEBAGE = =  ssescdssdusicndisisieinrses 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK =~ srsessssessassssassnnrsssnssasannnns 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK = = sssesscsacacsnnanncanssannnanannanans 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET 3 "sesssssanecssesannssnannnsnnassnennnanannnanns 25, 26
LUBRICATION = ssesessessssssssssassnesassssssasassnnanasnnnns 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER = sesscescssacnasanannsnasssssnssssnnssnassanannns 29, 30
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC) =~ =«ressrssrannnnns 31,32
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC) =~ rrrsssessnmnnnnnns 33, 34
SWITCH, CABLE =~ ssssssessssnsssssasssaceassnssusrssnansnsnnnnns 35, 36
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM = sssssscsssasscsnssssssnnsonnannnnnns 37, 38
ACCESSORIES (1) = sessssssssscssaanssassnssssssssaasnsscssnnnsnne 39, 40
ACCESSORIES (2) = =ssesessssssssasnasasasansasnssnsnssnsnannsnnns 41, 42
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS = esssssssssssssssssssssnnsnsnnnannnns 43




=ik

FACE PLATE,

H 4.

ARM COVER (REAR)




miR. FEif
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

MBamFEs | BH

No | PARTS No| QTY -4 DESCRIPTION
1 140102 T | @tk FACE PLATE

2 | 15037 1 | @t/ FACE PLATE SPRING

3 | 15039 2 | Emi/ AR EHR L SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5

4 | 15036 1| EiREE HINGE

5 | 15039 3 | EmiRE ISR L SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

6 | 15039 3 |mimtdHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5

7 | 40106 1| 24k (Edrfdl) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)

8 | 8040 4 | ZE=iR (@) tHBC SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0

9 | 40105 1 | =4 (F—1) @) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)

10 | 15037 1 | =R (F—14) /1% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | E;iR (F—Uf) "H&1ksH4 L [SCREN 1/8X44 1=3.5

12 [ 15036 1 | Z|iR (F— @) 18H HINGE

13 | 15039 3 |EiR (F—U A t8F kb4 L |SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

14 | 15039 3 | EiR (F—Uf) tHhl SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

15 | 40503 1T | ERe—F ok GASKET

16 | 30066 11 | EikiksHha L SCREW  M5X0.8  L=12

17 | 40100-02| 1 | XK#RIEhFAHFLLLE PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 |x51tHH L SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

19 | 90625 2 |x5tHRLES WASHER

20 | 40100-03| 1 |/mELE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 |/hBxELEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

22 | 90625 2 |/IhNBirELEHRLES WASHER

23 | 11004 1 | :mAEsE Y 0IL REGULATOR

24 | 15086 1| HEAEHR, S+ 0IL CONTROL SPRING

25 | 10597 1 [mfEFssEE YiEHRL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3

26 | 8040 1 | hFASHR/ A RIEHRLE SCREW 9/64X40  L=8.0

27 | 11142 1 | BFAER/ AR 1EHI LT v 2+ —| WASHER

28 | 40118 2 | 7—LdLE (E20) RUBBER (¢ 20)

29 | 40118 2 | 7P—LTLIE  (B20) RUBBER (¢ 20)

30 | 30046 1 | 7—R#1EHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




£ &

ARM TOP COVER




E ik

ARM TOP GOVER

HHES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY fh DESCRIPTION
T | 40502 T | ER ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | BBEDEFER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| fAHE R ER 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | #BEmR T oy 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1| faHENRS A v 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1| #8imiERT E o PIN
7 18009 1| #mERA A YILiEHR L SCREW  15/64X28 L=7.5
8 | 11006 2 | EiRAHE ARM TQP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 [13076-02| 2 | biRKHHF vk NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EfETLlE (E20) RUBBER (¢ 20)
11| 40119 4 | LRI LEE  (B9) RUBBER (¢ 9)
12 | 40123 1 | XEAHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13| 27174 1 | XEAA—1LEHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | XEANA—IEHRLES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | @R (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | \EHRET(E) EHRC SCREN  3.4X36  L=6.5
17 [10759-A | 1 | @HRETF(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 | Em&RBHF(F) 7Lk FELT
19 | 10685 1 | @EHRET(F) kHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
20 | 40118 1 | EiRTLE (R20) RUBBER CAP




Eﬁs —tms j“ IJ—
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MWACHINE PULLEY

39




XFE, L#, T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
T [ 15209 T [ E& ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| Bk OIL WICK
1 110506 1| Bt orsa L OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 19414 1 |95v8FE—v3y Hi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 119415-A | 1 |@RHAL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |ikHhal SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
7 | 19417 1 |t S ikl (E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  1=6.5
8 | 19418 1 | #9509 ikt (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) . 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 | 16403C 1 | XF (#) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 16403 1 | X8 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1 | XgasE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13| 10528 1 |sHiEY S oo NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 | #tEYSooEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15 | 10728 1| XFEf & 0IL WICK
16 | 11042 1| ZEE Vs 01L WICK
17 | 10726 1 | #1959 E Vs 0IL WICK
18 | 15038 B =N RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 | XEE EHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | B84 %)L (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 [ 10725 2 | E8AAL (B]) Tk 0IL FELT
22 | 10563 T | E8A%IL (F) Ty o— WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | k&A% L (F1) 1kHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | RFEm=Z T THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | XES2H1EHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 |z EFTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | ZETFTALILESHRLE SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 | 10772¢ 1 | E#EgEoy K (#8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | B&EfEny R LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | B0y F=— KJLAR71) >4 | NEEDLE BEARING
31|11879 1 | EFTHLDS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 [ 10573 2 | MR ETALAS—1EHHL | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 [ 10569 1 | N)LkTF—1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 110574 2 | Rk TF—yyoy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35|10571-G | 1 | N rTF—1)ikHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
36 | 10570 1 [ rTF—yEsRL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37[10524-G | 1 | N bTF—YE4alikshtall | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 [ 12133 1|54 Rk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | h&EEHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 [ 27171 2 | REEHS—1EHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | EdR7Y Ly ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | E#R7YyvH5HS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | LR 7Y S hS—1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=7.5
44 | 10568 I | EERF7 Y25y 4 (G4 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 | | L8RT7Y 55 —2 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | L8R 7 Y 55—z khh SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
47 | 15162-A | 1 | 77—y MACHINE PULLEY
48 [ 10576 1| T—U@rHal POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | 7=l SET SCREW  15/64X28  [=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | 7—u@nl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0




BAE. PRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

B (L L T TR O

18 35 < 37

36




MAE, PHRAE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING

PRESSER BAR

HERES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY R% DESCRIPTION
T [ 10540 T [ Wzxfs PRESSER BAR
2 [10539-A | 1 |#AEAFIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 [ 10761 1 |[#z#EL4)L (F) £HRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 110538 | [#\zEARIL (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1 [#zEARIL () kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | B2 EENR PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | FABEERLEHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 | ENE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ER#ELDHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 |#RxkEleE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 | EEEHORC PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 [10546-A | 1| | ZEBRETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | #ZEEETRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1 | HzEEy oy PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 | ARy o58Hhl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 13055 1 |z EFL— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 [ 10660 1 |z LEIFLA—FERE HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 [ 10185 1 |58z (1/47)  (BE#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) (Std.)
19 | 10749 1 |4z itdhl SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 [4BAtdh LTy vy— WASHER
21 [10937-01| 1 | 242 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C 1 | <DEEY I+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | < oo=E LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | < OEESE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | < DFEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |{EhIEAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <o=FitHHL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | RzEHZRALEDIE P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 [ FRERAIEDHIRE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 | 10519 | [#HRERERNIESHIRIEDR L SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
31 (17610 1 | xiE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 |1 10554 I | pRAEX Ty T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 [10553-A | 1 |ch¥BZ$ER T L5 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 | | I ERLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L1=16.0
35 | 10285C 1 | sh#x (1/47) (#R) (=) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
36 | 10285 1 [ Ex (1/47) (=) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) (Std.)
37 | 10662 1 [h#EzIEHRLE PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38 | 19425 1 |88 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 | A AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 (@Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41| 10728 1 | #EEE Ul 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 I | #E#E Rk CF+y bk NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | EFEREFESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 | | L TFTEELSFEHOHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | EE#Eoy FERQL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 I | EEHEOY FERER LDy v— WASHER
47 110774 1 | EEHEOy FRq 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 I | E&E#Eoy FEER L+ v k NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | EE#Eoy FEBER UES WASHER




EEOQY F

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

fHELa.




HiEL e
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

&G H

3 o

HAES (B
No | PARTS No| QTY Lo DESCRIPTION
T |15547-A | 1 |#EBELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 111875 1 | $#ELXEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |$HEXEE EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 | 15117 1 | #ELERLILER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 18100 2 | #HELERALERIESHR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | #iEXE RS 0IL WICK
7 134037 1 | 445—L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45 —LikdHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 | 10728 1 | #HELEE VS 0IL WICK
10 | 10955 1 | gtis NEEDLE BAR
11| 10904 1 | $HEfa = NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 10532 1 | stiEf ol PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 1=9.0
13 | 10726 1| #tiEi =M 0IL WICK
14 | 10005 1| #t8 (1/47) (B#%) NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4”) (Std.)
15 | 10535 2 |#tiEHRL NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36  L=4.5
16 | NO124 2 |8  DPX17 24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 [ 10578 1 | B2y NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EEYEAE (#0) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 [ 11877 1 | EZ2VERTE SLIDE BLOCK
20111876 1 | EZEYEE RE SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | E2BYUEE R LiEH L SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
22 | 40310 1 | Egoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EEOoy FEERL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 1 | EEov Kl 0IL WiCK
25 | 40405 1| EsE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EEHORLC PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 |E#Ery K N BRL HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |EHEovF I BRhULFy NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | BYEEREDSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | EYFEEREZEHHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |[EHoyKrF K Bl HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYHE/N1 T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |EEov F X Bl WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |EHEov kK X Bl NUT
35 10778 1| 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 | [ESHRIEE CLIP

_10...




NEREPE: e el
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_.11__.




K5, HAEXRILHR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HAES A%
No | PARTS No| QTY R DESCRIPTION
T [4055T | T | %= KNEE LTFTER LTFTING LEVER
2 [40121 | 1 | KBEftHa Lig KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
340122 | 1 | KBidAL HINGE SCREW
4 {13059 | 1 |BlFh SPRING
5111154 | 1 | BEAtoHnl SCREW  6.75X24
14140111 | 1 [ BxEAEER PRESSER BAR SPRING
1510706 | 1 |#WzEARERZ LU PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREM
1640117 | 1 |#BzEXRE R C PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

_1 2_




